

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.40 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	06.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Await notice. Learned counsel for the appellant sought permission to take out personal notice afresh to the respondents. Permission is granted. For filing proof of service, list on 27.07.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ SUN,J PKR	